OP \$90.00 4767228

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gicon Pumps & Equipment, LTD		10/15/2015	Limited Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gicon Pumps & Equipment, Inc.
Street Address:	1001 Texas Ave.
City:	Lubbock
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79401
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4767228	GICON
Registration Number:	3958674	GICON PUMPS & EQUIPMENT
Registration Number:	4049773	GICON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dwtrademarks@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Alison D Frey

Address Line 1: 1825 Eye St. N.W., Suite 900 Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74217-00600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alison D. Frey
SIGNATURE:	/Alison D. Frey/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=certificate of conversion Gicon#page1.tif source=certificate of conversion Gicon#page2.tif source=certificate of conversion Gicon#page3.tif

source=certificate of conversion Gicon#page4.tif
source=certificate of conversion Gicon#page5.tif
source=certificate of conversion Gicon#page6.tif

Corporations Section

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FOR CONVERSION OF GICON PUMPS & EQUIPMENT, LTD.

A TEXAS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, TO GICON PUMPS & EQUIPMENT, INC.

A TEXAS FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION

Pursuant to the Texas Business Organization Act §10.101, GICON PUMPS & EQUIPMENT, LTD. a Texas limited partnership, is converting to GICON PUMPS & EQUIPMENT, INC., a Texas for-profit corporation, and executes this certificate of conversion certifying the following:

- 1. The Converting Entity, GICON PUMPS & EQUIPMENT, LTD., is a limited partnership formed under the laws of the State of Texas by a filing dated March 15, 1979; Texas Secretary of State File Number 15299510.
- 2. The Converted Entity, GICON PUMPS & EQUIPMENT, INC. will be a for-profit corporation formed under the laws of the State of Texas.
- 3. The Plan of Conversion has been approved by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and the governing documents of the Converting Entity.
- 4. An executed copy of the Plan of Conversion is on file at 1001 Texas Avenue, Lubbock, Texas 79401, the principal place of business of GICON PUMPS & EQUIPMENT, LTD.
- 5. An executed copy of the Plan of Conversion will be on file at 1001 Texas Avenue, Lubbock, Texas 79401, the principal place of business of GICON PUMPS & EQUIPMENT, INC. from and after conversion.
- 6. An executed copy of the Plan of Conversion will be furnished by the Converting Entity (prior to conversion) or by the Converted Entity (after conversion to partners or shareholder of either entity. A copy will be provided without cost, on the written request of the partners or shareholders.
- 7. Two (2) copies of the Certificate of Formation for GICON PUMPS & EQUIPMENT, INC. which is to be created pursuant to the Plan of Conversion are being filed with the Secretary of State with this Certificate of Conversion.
- 8. The Converted Entity will be liable for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes due by GICON PUMPS & EQUIPMENT, LTD.
- 9. The conversion shall be effective on October 1, 2015, or such later date on which this Certificate of Conversion is filed with the Texas Secretary of State's Office.

Certificate of Conversion PAGE 1

10. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained herein are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the Business Organization Code or other law applicable to and governing the converting entity to execute this filing instrument.

EXECUTED on October <u>12</u>, 2015.

GICON PUMPS & EQUIPMENT, LTD. By: GPE HOLDINGS, INC. GENERAL

PARTNER

By: Stephen W. Holton

Its: President

GICON PUMPS & EQUIPMENT, INC.

By Stephen W. Holton

Its: President

Certificate of Conversion

PAGE 2

Form 201 (Revised 05/11)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: \$300



Certificate of Formation For-Profit Corporation

This space reserved for office is T

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

OCT 1 5 2015

Corporations Section

N.	Article 1 -	Entity Name and Type		
The filing entity being for	med is a for-profit o	orporation. The name o	f the entity is:	
GICON PUMPS & EQUIP				
The name must contain the word*	corporation," "company,"	"incorporated," "limited" or an a	bbreviation of on	of these terms.
	(See instructions, Select ar	ed Agent and Registere d complete either A or B and con ization (cannot be entity name	mplete C.)	name of:
OR B. The initial register	ed agent is an indivi	dual resident of the state	whose name	is set forth below:
ROBERT	MARK	DURHAM		
First Name	M.I.	Lasi Name	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	Suffix
C. The business address of	of the registered age	nt and the registered offic	ce address is;	
1001 TEXAS AVENUE	LUB	ВОСК	TX	79401
Street Address	City	***************************************	State	Zip Code
		or out 42.2		

Article 3 – Directors
(A minimum of 1 director is required.)

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors and the names and addresses of the person or persons who are to serve as directors until the first annual meeting of shareholders or until their successors are elected and qualified are as follows:

Director 1	*					
ROBERT	MARK		DURHAM			
First Name	AND THE RESERVED TO SERVED	M.I.	Last Name			Suffix
1001 TEXAS AVENUE		LUBBOCK		TX	79401	USA
Street or Mailing Address		City		State	Zip Code	Country

Form 201

4

85 Y J. J. J. J. J. W.		or of the statement of		**	
Director 2	The second secon	monononono,		·	
JERRY	R.	HOLTON			
First Name	M.L.	Last Name	<u> </u>	······································	Suffix
1001 TEXAS AVENUE	LUBB)CK	TX	79401	USA
Street or Mailing Address	City	THE TAX OF T	State	Zip Code	Country
Director 3	2.32. ₄ 2 <u>.</u>		·	·	energen en e
700000000000000000000000000000000000000	de la constitución de la constit			***************************************	******
STEPHEN	W	HOLTON			
First Name	M,I,	Last Name	у	·	Suffix
1001 TEXAS AVENUE	LUBBO	OCK .	TX	79401	USA
Street or Mailing Address	City		State	Zip Code	Country
✓ B. The shares shall have no f the shares are to be divided into classes, or statement of no par value), and the pref	you must set forth the	designation of each cla nd relative rights of eac	ss, the number of	of shares of each cla	ass, the par value
information on this form.				are provided to su	S. Frances
	Artic	le 5 – Purpose			
The purpose for which the corporation m	oration is formed ay be organized	i is for the transa under the Texas I	ction of any Business Or	and all lawful ganizations Co	l business fo de.
	Supplemental l	Provisions/Inform	nation		
Fext Area: [The attached addendum, if any	, is incorporated herei	n by reference.]			
This is being created pursuant to a c imited partnership formed on Marc 19401.	onversion. The characteristics in 15, 1979. It's p	onverting entity is Crincipal address is I	Ricon Pumps 1001 Texas A	& Equipment, I venue, Lubbock	Ltd., a Texas c, Texas

5

Form 201

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0378

Organizer

The name and address of the organ	nizer:		
ROBERT MARK DURHAM	• - 2		3
Name	ACCOUNTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	vigagago-u-u-u-u-u-u-u-u-u-u-u-u-u-u-u-u-u-u-u	MANAGEMENT SOCIETY OF THE STATE
1001 TEXAS AVENUE	LUBBOCK	TX	79401
Street or Mailing Address	City	State	Ztp Code
Kne	ctiveness of Filing (Select citi	ser A, B, or C.)	
A. This document becomes eff			
B. This document becomes effi	ective at a later date, which	s not more than nine	ety (90) days from
the date of signing. The delayed e		arnonnononomickobuserinkobuserinkobuserin	
C. This document takes effect to passage of time. The 90th day after		ne event or fact, oth	er than the
The following event or fact will ca	***************************************	ext in the mormor de	morphani kalarer
	Section 1997 Annual Contract of Contract o	AAA YOU MEAN CITCHWEILER TIP	SOLIUM OCIUM,
Gr.			
	OCA-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-		Commence of the Commence of th
*	Execution		, is
The undersigned affirms that the appointment. The undersigned significant submission of a materially false or undersigned is authorized to execute	gns this document subject to fraudulent instrument and o	to the penalties imp	osed by law for the
Date: OCTOBER 15, 2015	Mark I Signisture of organiz	Justim	
	ROBERT MAR	K DURHAM	÷
	Printed or typed nan	e of organizor	000000000000000000000000000000000000000

Form 201

_

EXHIBIT A

ARTICLE 3

ADDITIONAL DIRECTORS

1.	KIM A. FORD				
	1001 TEXAS AVENUE	LUBBOCK	TX	79401	USA
2,	KEN D. GRANT				
	1001 TEXAS AVENUE	LUBBOCK	TX	79401	TISA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 04/07/2017